
Amendment No. 1  

LOWER CHURCHILL PROJECT: HVdc SPECIALTIES  

Cr/0501-001— CONVERTER STATIONS AND TRANSITION COMPOUNDS 

This Amendment is made as of the 8th day of August, 2014 between: 

LABRADOR-ISLAND LINK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

represented by its general partner, Labrador-Island Link General Partner Corporation, 

and having its head office at the City of St. John's, Province of Newfoundland and 

Labrador (hereinafter referred to as "Company") 

- And - 

ALSTOM GRID CANADA INC. 

(Hereinafter referred to as "Contractor") 

WHEREAS the Company and the Contractor entered into an agreement dated 315' day of 

March, 2014 for the supply and installation of the Converter Stations and Transition Compounds 

as described in contract package CD0501-001 ( the "Agreement") ; 

AND WHEREAS the Contract Price of this Agreement is composed of four lump sums in 

Canadian Dollars (CAD), US Dollars (USD), British Pounds (GBP) and Euros (EUR) respectively; 

AND WHEREAS the Parties have agreed to amend the original Agreement converting the 

remaining payments from a multiple currency contract price into a single currency, Canadian 

dollars, with Contractor accepting all risks of currency fluctuations for services, labour and 

materials which may arise during the performance of the Agreement; 

W1TNESSETH that in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained 

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties hereto covenant and agree as follows: 

1. The Contract Price shall be modified as follows: 

CD0501-001—Amendment 1-8 August 2014 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 1

cryknicr
Text Box
AMD-CD0501001-0001



Executed Agreement 	Amended Agreement 

Canadian Dollars (CAD) 	190,505,240 	 354,115,630 

European Euros (EUR) 	 35,446,260 	 658,218 

British Pounds (GBP) 	 65,965,014 	 8,829,537 

US Dollars 	(USD) 	 8,586,667 	 448,466 

The above amended prices have been calculated using the converter exchange rates 

published by theBank of Canada at noon EDT on July 3rd 2014 for the GBP to CAD rate 

and June 26th  2014 for the USD to CAD and EUR to CAD rates when Contractor placed 

the forward instruments to acquire the foreign currencies. 

2. The contract price shall be increased by CAD 2,259,637 with the issue of Change Order 

CHO-CD0501001-001 to reimburse Contractor's hedging costs. 

3. The advance payment which was paid in multiple currencies on July 9th  2014 shall be 

reimbursed by Contractor, in accordance with Exhibit 2, in CAD using the converter 

exchange rates published by the Bank of Canada at noon EDT on July 9th  2014. 

4. All new invoices issued by Contractor under the Agreement after the signing of this 

Amendment shall be in CAD only except for the reimbursement of the holdbacks 

already retained on the amounts invoiced under the Limited Notice to Proceed which 

will be reimbursed in the currencies of the retained amounts as per Article 12.16 of the 

Agreement. 

5. The values of the Letters of Credit mentioned in Article 7.3 of the Agreement will be 

established using the exchange rates referred to in paragraph 1 above. 

6. The following modifications to the Articles and Exhibits of the Agreement are accepted 

by both Parties. 

6.1 Section 11.2 of Exhibit 2 of the June 19th 2014 executed Agreement is cancelled 

and replaced by Appendix 1 of this Amendment no. 1. 

6.2 Section 14.1 of Exhibit 2 of the June 19th  2014 executed Agreement is cancelled 

and replaced by section 14.1 of Appendix 2 of this Amendment no. 1. 

6.3 Section 14.3 of Exhibit 2 of the June 19th  2014 executed Agreement is cancelled 

and replaced by section 14.3 of Appendix 2 of this Amendment no. 1. 

6.4 Appendix Al of Exhibit 2 of the June 19th  executed Agreement is cancelled and 

replaced by Appendix 3 of this Amendment no. 1. 

CD0501-001 — Amendment 1 -8 August 2014 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 2



Alstom Grid Canada Inc. 

Name: Mi ael Atkinson 

D c iiZ  
P:etcrbr 1' 

By: • 

Title: Vice President North America 

6.5 Appendix A2 of Exhibit 2 of the June 19th  executed Agreement is cancelled and 

replaced by Appendix 4 of this Amendment no. 1. 

6.6 Appendix B of Exhibit 2 of the June 19th  executed Agreement is cancelled and 

replaced by Appendix 5 of this Amendment no. 1. 

7. Except for changes to the original Agreement set out in this Amendment or any 

previous Amendment or Change Order, this Agreement remains in full force and 

unamended. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1. 

Labrador-Island Link Limited Partnership 
by its general partner La ador-lsland Link 
General Partn orp ation 

By: 

Name: Pat Hussey 

Title: Supply Chain Manager 

By: 	//S  

Nade: Gilbert Bennett 

Title: Vice President—Lower Churchill Project 

CD0501-001 —Amendment 1 -8 August 2014 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 3



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Appendix 1 

11.2 For the purposes of the Performance Security requirements in Article 7, a single 

currency Contract Price shall apply without change and shall be the amount calculated below, 

being the sum of the amounts in Appendix 3 of Amendment 1 converted to Canadian Dollars 

using the converter exchange rates published by the Bank of Canada at noon EDT on July 3rd 

2014 for GBP and June 26th  2014 for the USD and EUR exchange rates. 

Item 	Amount Currency Exchange $CDN Equivalent 

A 	354,115,630 CAD 1.0 $354,115,630 
B 	448,466 USD 1.0707 $480,172 
C 	658,218 EUR 1.4572 $959,155 
D 	8,829,537 GBP 1.8238 $16,103,310 

Contract Price $371,658,267 

The Contract Price does not include cost reimbursable work for Dynamic Commissioning 
and Trial Operations at High Power. This commissioning work performed by the 

Contractor shall be completed on a reimbursable basis as described within Exhibit 2 — 

Compensation. Any failed test, abnormal operation, equipment failures that occur 

during the Dynamic Commissioning and Trial Operations at High Power shall be 
considered a deficiency under the lump sum Contract and thus shall not be billed to 

Company. 

ejto 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 4



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 
Appendix 2 

14.1 Company will make an advance payment to Contractor in the amounts of: 

9,525,262 CAD 

1,772,313 EUR 

3,298,250 GBP 

429,333 USD 

representing five percent (5%) of the Contract Price as of date of execution of the 

Agreement. No payment will be made before Contract execution. 

Fifty percent (50%) of the advance payment (2.5% of the Contract Price) will be payable 
after receipt by Company of one of the ten early deliverables identified below as per the 

terms of payment in the Agreement. This portion of the advance payment will be made 

in the four currencies and its Canadian equivalent will be computed using the converter 

exchange rates applicable on July 9th  2014 as published by the Bank of Canada at noon 

EDT. 

The remaining fifty percent (50%) will be payable after approval by Company of the last 

of the ten early deliverables as per the terms of payment in the Agreement. This portion 

of the advance payment will be invoiced and paid in Canadian Dollars. Its value will be 
the difference between the sum of the Canadian Dollars equivalents of the four 

amounts mentioned above converted in CAD using the exchange rates in the amended 

Section 11.2 of Exhibit 2 and the Canadian Dollars equivalent of the first payment as 

computed per the paragraph above. 

14.3 Contractor shall reimburse Company the full amount of the advance payment through 
deductions from each invoice approved by Company. The first deduction shall be made 

after execution of the Contract with reconciliation for payments made in CAD under the 

Limited Notice to Proceed. The first deduction and each successive deduction thereafter 

shall be at the rate of five and a quarter percent (5.25 %) of the value of the invoice in 

Canadian dollars (before any deduction as approved by Company) until the full amount 

of the advance is reimbursed. 

0 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 5



npreemen:C.501,001 

AMENDMENT 1- APPENDIX 3 

EXHIBIT 2 - APPENDIX Al 

CD0501-001 SCHEDULE OF PRICE BREAKDOWN 

V 
17400, 444 

. 
44 

513600000A3 
TOTAL  

Og! :VI 	' TAW ' 
007007107477 
017 	, 707•1. *000040703 

000403011034 
00146Tl*jCfl010 

0007310371451 7010L 

11171011) , 	CAD CAD C011 055 	 am ••• 	 BR am 00 see 050 WO 

.505455.015.0 60055 . salon 
1 10.719 	03001043*74 	 4_01 0164110W nal secd4016.3 LI. 

010710104/0.0604400 74:03010 

0. ..„ ................. 	10.0014.41•04m4101141000011.01 
.1•04.• olk.0401 
I00.14■-0104-0.-40•40/,44ii &Ilia 

1.03 0.0 IE00401009444,00 	 Ire 0000.110 Lam 00 PUN.. 

a 

A....-. 

LS 

1 

0. 

I 

74■17.113 

13201003 

7.1. 

4 
0 

04794 

1 4 

'1-  

7.111.7  

-CI CO 
'- 

, 

1.04 	Oa .4.0.00140-00Luaraxim 	 ig:=Vegitgit 

- 	• 	 ---Mitegarimforamo 
. 

0.771277 aosl Cl -i s 	. 
4101100•100 010004.14140410 001 

LOS 	477000 .040011.10/444414.14mee0s 	I•••••••••.••••••••••••I' 

I 	j 	
0.00100100*Lies 
11.014.00)(0.4.51.1010001 

 	.4 	 NM= 

70 1 11.77410 40.070,34 37 14 0 01 - 

C500140.000 ■ 	., 	 .0027440100170030 
1.00 	10,004 • 144.4111s0.0001.01414 	 Isgdps0,00001.0.44 00 FOIL 

1/07/4110171444.10,04100.47110144 j  
LS 1 075012 0 571.731 CO . 

MN. 40 Iter0anmenial 

00 1 07,71 0 	 077,711 CO 
0.0100•11410./.1110011110110 

6.07 pmee t7040e30www417E 	 ***110070. 10,0 FOR 
WOO OFFICE*A000/PATOONO 

1100.040:0418,14001 
10041,60.1.410.4. 

LIS 	4000! 1/51.60.0.005056.100, 	 le 40014.04.140040.0, 
11.4•04■414I* 0 

104001.0004100. at 

LS 147477 017,674 
°I 

0 CO 0 

ICH 	44.11 3140011 	 _4_14,04101104.0110044000010404 

1.10 	41.1400_ 	 IT.10.0 50 SOW 3•0150 20 ,070411 

IS 

Ls 

1 

1 0. 

0 

ss..9,A___ 	0-  
• 

9. 

00 

, 

. 	
,Or.1.1/...nao,..,:11100,%sioborle. 

1.17 	Owol 0000100.7.1.0././. 	 2.7310303070 9 40000 
oosolsioro, 	O0 ooCaooln00. 

LS 

0.49.01A 

7 	614140 

I 	0.ear770 

, 
01 

0$ 

4  

,5 

• 

L 	
• 

9 

CO 0 

Ill 002770"*0117 	 r007*A0A0.0.000.0.01 
0•447000en.17) 

I 0 71 

1.11 	'00091 000010000.0510•01 	 05500050050 a 1541* . 	0 	150503 	 0 • 

• 

..l. 
CO 

el 
• 0 CO 	 0 II 

50•151055•5060055010100001001 
1.11 	Ovetal 4040010040001fria. 

00.5•0•250.00 
0,0  

9.037,141 .. 	3.501,301 
1 

0 CO 5 

1,100100.0000.0•000*** 
Oa. 00014traara*K•sett 	 440•10114 his L4 Fia4014001•11 

,00•100041C0100440•0•001•001 
LS I LI. . 	• 	SAMOA o 

'4 

• oo 
' 

0 CO as . 

__L.. 
0.13 	.1. ......... 	 ILSIL• VALLI. 0114001001014 bed 

i0010010 00. 705.0 IS 1 . 1  I 	 MAIM . I CO 	 0 

iss•■••••••••.0510:515.5•0 
-63--  

LS 1 

I 

01  

. 
	 I 

	

5.301.061 	0504.0101 	 0 

I 

	

109.001 	120.04:-- 	 c 

S 	 a • 

o 

10 II . 

 	A 

	

III 	10 	ale Ltreuseme01 	 sw/01500001•514150•00•010 
010404■000041L0.0.1100404 

• 1.01001040 SIM. 

	

0.02 	.1. 	711001•00 do& MI 4,004•1 	. 

iroopsoota*A0.0 ow*** 

	

001 iiir 	Urfa. Mu Vaflo 	 Mama 51000.04115 00551500 

	

1 	 100005,006.11 

Li- 	-7- 	 -----,-- 

	

Lot ISIF 	0110•01C4c1.4110 	
%00•01.1.0.0.041.00•1010,4 

same. be VOW.. 00 

LS 

- 
.• 

1 . 	 0 

. 

I 

123 
. 	, 

4-  ---,-, 
 0 

- 

- .• • CO 

	

I 	 IV or*A.A.A. oloiloo 

	

MS 50 	00514511 	 *0501.001M•pallm•••00.000 

'. 

a 	1 

. 

1.0.50 1.159.110 • 

MASI 	 0 

+ 
* 1_ 	 0 

0 

  1***  

CO 	 0 
 	-I.- 	  

01300.0 	
I-

20051 

4.0 

0 

- 

0-50•0110065.50505/.. 0550 
.5 AV 	C31. 	 rC04 	4 s 000 * 

27,10,005E 

6013a.......... _ 
.„ . 	:To.* a...sena &went 	1 0•00.4050,050.5•001.05100 

4..M. 
,0  0 

04.004035 

ouzo. 
, 	1,.4.19 

•••.R.'....f...  
o. 5, 	

_W
mica.. ..GI:. a Lessalsbe

. 
 L
.
0
.
0-1

'  
*Gliialicils 	-1014.-  

	 *001010.1-21-0-005.15.73410---005015. 	  
CM 10 	30005 0.015“110095055.0 

Zo-'-- 
_±__ ,. 	

-4
CC 

1 
 0  S 	_• 

1 10.511.5t• _1_170,____A119,06  
,--- 

0.00 •,,,, 	to* a ow** o Cotocro 	, 
; 

• °,4  0470 	4,00.10# 	 0 	 .1 	 Cc 	 0 
' 

C 0 	 0 . 

;000155 mom. Re 000500 . ! 
”, 	.0 	•00•0010011•0110.0.10070/aks IPL4.17•001/0 aranacnieci1001 

LS 

..9 

I MY. 

, 

15.1130a 

1 

5.20 	5052.90.1 	 0 	 • 

; 

CO 	 0 

, 

0 0 	 • 00.4•00.1 , 	400400/.14404400704 	 ispas. 
. 	•00.005.001005.5055.0. 051 	, 
.ftc..0E0.00005-a-W55.-15155001-t-  

0.1 	 =WV...* 11.O.3.O*00. , 1 

I 

. 

amks.se 	lo20027 
--k-  

00 	oi 
--4-,-- 	-- 

014 	 ./ I 
■ 

i 

- 
o _ oo  o 

I 	- 
I 	 0 

s 

0 

$ 	• 

$ 

, 	• 
14110.41 , 	, 	 :40•01*000.18.4 

0 1,40 	
0001 

• 
• 

• C 0 214 IRV 	I.I.49.04*10001 	 4400 co..19140, 00..44 b. 
inadcds• /a •.401.1144001440• 

00100010100.05505.0 	' 
0.0011L 	•Lioemaa004400•A 04 , 1 0 270,101 * . 

---R------I.'----'•• 

• . 	 • 

-.II 	 k 	007,100 	 a 

0 5 

LIS 50 	• 5606•0 0000 005 051.0 A I 	I  	 011.1407 	• --...4- 	 .05•1 $ 	 - 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 6



figfeemortr t0001.001 

Aenc limoor 01 
A 

AMENDMENT 1-APPENDIX 3 

EXH1BfT 2-APPENDIX Al 

CDOS01-001 SCHEDULE OF PRICE BREAKDOWN 

... 
M.N. 

i erre, 
01.17. D  M 

POISON .;;;Ay 	. 

1 

V 7,0. ..... 	
96701. TAMP. 

,„, MN MN pa 	 N. .. 	 MO  

001 I. 

sox - ii,  

 .P' 

Wetreasfeant.abea row 

i0110 /Am. 	 1=arel.....el 
LeoDNIat.VVIY Iva. .L.L. 

, 

.140..a11020anderalge. 	1—  

TOPP0.S.F..  __4
O

4
.

4
.

.
.

1
o
.
.
1_
.

_
.
_........ 

 

7. 

IX 
IS 

I 

1 
y 

r•-•  

EDT?,  

 M 

S.9,3.1 

(<1 

0 

-̀   AS 

Ea 
a 
0 

CO 

<a 	 a 

0 

a 

S 	 • 

a 	 . 
LA 	FP 
US ID 

000005 ...eel nom 	• 
P...104 Wale 	 .....,y; 

I 
I 

71==iwit 
00. 	 0 

_AM  to 	 • 0  
• 

t • 0. 
CO 

— 
• 
. 

..., 	r;, 

1 V/ 

-1--  
My097.5.010. LI 0.0.0021. 	I 
=riplorea. 	0.1.0.010.. 11.0000.00.00.01.90.0 

............. Oa 1 

X0aA00ASIA..4 • 

I MOO 0 A 

0  

05 	 0 0 CO 	 0 0 0 	 • 

,_ . OLP _ 

US FP 

r 	i- 

"" ' 	 •193, --TDDINC II c--OQ•MW9ea 

.7.1......... 	 .0110 Da.. Longa* P.M 
.19........010.0 0.. 

' 	 —AM. .9... 

LS 

IS 

I 

I 

0......4 am.  

OM 05 A 0 

• 

0 

. 

CO 

a  

A 0 $ 

Dar....... re.. al 
.1.00.01............ ; I 11040 130.740 00 • • . 0 S 	

• 

310 	111P ./AnasevemplasseemeA 	, 	
0010. 

. 
150.054 0 1110.0 

0 

A 	 0  

1 
• 

• 

OL CO 

CO 	I 	 0 

.1._ .., 	1___ 	s 

OS . 

1 

001 	AX 

001 'SC 

1010100....11,40.9.1. 

IA 
' 

I A AflOAT COWL.  
--A- 

NWINA.ASAAO 	 ,0m...100.010.0.0.010 

terbortoat.p. 

iamb. 010.0.001.000 	,,,,_ 0S 1 A --.- 30•••• 0 	 • s $ 	. 
IA se 

.9 Da 
•.o0 	se 

.Torrfa,•11.••••100 	 1.0... I 0 

•17.1tr 

.119. 

VA! 

OM. 	 0 	 • 

14.10.ier— fr- 	' 	a  
• 

1.:=3...--1------7,-- 
CO 	 • 

• 

0 5 . 

,-----t.- 
-.1%/1/D.Cavarftem 

,,,,, 	y. 

431 	SC 

MD CO 

:0....ivons 	 esA00  

3.0.10001.0.0100.10.00.01 
M010.aE09.01109.10.101.1. 1Pa MIC.000.001Pra.... 
;CLIMaL ..........0.1 	apen 
9.......110.10.00...S.1 

Aejai0aderteteopme* 

ts 

IS 

a e..., 

. 
1 	LW. _; 1 

' 	• 

• 
• 

SLIODOF 	 . 

010. 	• 

. . 

--o- 	. 
a 

a 

CO 

CO 

. 

0 

10.000011.9.0. I MIMOOlool 

IS I 

i 

•00.0s• 

l' "'"I 

LIMO 

MM. 

1 	 1 

a 
{ 

- 	ow— 	' 	GI - 	-or 

. 

.1 

Ot 

4 

4 

. 	 0 

(0 

0  

• 

• 

S 	• 

Osm.........01.011 
Mai.L......0 	 r--,  =..--z.. 

6.9.0.10009■ML 

4.001 	SC 
_ 

0.............0 	i 

, 0/-  

SDI 	SP 

Sla 	DP 

0.16.010.. 000.0.1. 
...Wm. 000.....0.0. 

IS I 0 10.U. 

I.OSILI 

10,01.74 

11 • 

IA a 

0 

CO 

CO 

0 

e 

e 

a 

$ 

a 	. 

Sil...... 	 .......1090.91.0.0.■ 
5reenetareevareee.retinmel 
Lartsmnratearec 

400110.0.0.0•01.9bes. 	; 

1.00 	P 

I 

- 

3.0. DP 

ses 40 

LO.099.00.00010.1.000.1. 
Ian.. Ste MAIM 	 aege............. 

i 	
11.1.014010111, 

IS I 0 	cm.. 0 0 CO 0  0 L 

_ 

----1............M.M.D Sta.10/.... 
MIC..00.011.01•11.1.2.0 

IS 

1 

— 

I 

Wawa 	WS.. 
- 	— 	--.., 

Et  
lama. 	tAMMI 	A020.0 

21.9.3111 	LOU.  
WM*1 _AMP. 

- 

& 

,4 

.. 
f 

I 

• 

• 

0 

0 

a 

. 

. 

.1 

c20000113 

o 

a 

0 

`1' 

0$ 

• 
S 	• 

$ 

VANDIDL 	 0....9391Wala Sayloca COOL 

if,  

SA6 	SP 

-t 
MOM 60.0 	

g=ntreeteater oar. 

11 
I 

MP DP .00. 
v........ 	 0.10 

Ma SP 00/*0 1.0OINLSIA0_ IX i 

sae 00 P•00,4441.11. inforeala 	raD11.0.00•000.1.000. 
.910■01doi DOL 	 0.0011 . 

.., 
0 TO 0 a 	 - 

Ol;;lia
__.”11010  

M.0.8 InslimaMOODION 	I LS I D O 	•10,  FOAM 	30...I. ID V . a y----  

,,.., 	. 

: 
.9. 

1.. 	IP' 

MMO 6 1100110.0.91.0.99.0 	I IS I M01111 04 a CO • 
1-  M009 1 10.10119.1.9 Ovio..1 ; 

DOINVOII.M0.1.00.60.10, 11.10100....09010.010. 
Aftaal.R.0.2.a...01,.. Neo. 
000.099.100.1......00 	1 

,., 
. 

"I a co 0 o S 

MI 	;SP 010.0101.1•UPO MM.. 
1_ . 5 O 

1 
3 	. 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 7



111,56111C00501-0111 
661,5165151 

56065653 

AMENDMENT 1-APPENDIX 3 

INHIBIT 2- APPENDIX Al 

CD0501-001 SCHEDULE OF PRICE BREAKDOWN 

u 
8, 	 0011671 AT 

, 	1 
Ilrr 

it 	Co 
I TOT a 	COMSTPOCTIO0 TOT .11"X '''Og 	' a 

POMO 1 cp 	 uo coo ocle Cu, or .. uso too uso 

14 

5.15 

516 

■8181871.1.881141.77.11.. 
MO Wm 1117181140 NI 

OP 	To8:818814487.8.8ne 	 M.?"1.8.8.185574.8.dons 
061161661110.71066•11160alsolat• 

IS I 

al 

071 

i 

3.1050661 

1 

O N, 

U06300j 

6.011.680, 	5774 o 65  

N 

, 

0 

Pr 

CO 

tO 

C..011S 	ir  : 0 

01 - 

5 

6 	 • 

s.r6010116.11,01*  

'0066517,01.0.767,01100161 	1 . SP 
,ampamons,6811748741.88..c 1._  

■SP 	1,15,17606,000.50/6 

&V .C.all :60Sko:ICarOatlarneccemkodstSpaes IMO NW 
-,--. 

IS 

1 

t 

I- 	-I .--1----  
1.8154 

 
600r.4.0.1318808:15.108 

CO 

CO 	1 

S 	 • 

6 	 • 16 

GM 

601 

too. Ana611,65670616551051161/110671 	1.....n.T.:V....tt.,.. 

	 .4901SEGJEIM____ 
jAlly Dynank....E...Per 

01.0 1 81e1080818181. Pow. 	
14,6n 160.10660, 
188848•87•88,se sys..85811.8 

30 0 CLT00 030,0S3 	 01 . 001 0 40 0 $ 	 • 

• . 

. 
3 	 118.14 a8044 0 .1  co 

TOTAL PER CURRENCY 254255.768 	101,859.8621 354433.330 	118 	,537 0 £4,319,537 350,218 658,2181 448,466 	 5 	$448.466 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 8



0,0 

WOW/ 
COMAIITY NOM 

Karp 

VITAL 110004611100 
0110013;11011111 

COO cop CUP - 

Cocci,  
PrOtlasolosobol kVA.. coca. 
dollo.050011.6■60(10.1)01.  
00,0•0.0*e-ElOY1  
G106.412*WoccOg 11100.0 Ix If 
leasYmeacMccoecier.ocatEkt6o 
PsobarOboloat0.001.0070110 
POO. f7010111000.  

a.01 Oroell 

laCCORO 001■5111OC1100/ 
OISCALL10100 

OOP 	 0.11  

COMMOV11010 
TOTAL EMSTALIP1100 Uneihn• 

ONOOlocY Haas 

BIOOCCOOKtt 
1010OURBIENT TOT. 001001100.111 

TOTAL 000041011011 

IVO 

SAL 0 	COCCl/ 

1 

la I 	C 0 JO 

pre... =MOO, 
.0100101•01. 01 

0000000•3 

AMENDMENT 1- APPENDIX 3 
EXHIBIT 2-APPENDIX Al 

C00501-001 OPTIONAL PRICES 

AMENDMENTS- APPENDIX 3 
EXHIBIT 2 - APPENDIX Al 

CD0501-001 INDICATIVE PRICE FOR HIGH POWER COMMISSIONING AND TRIAL OPERATION (not Included In contract price) 

......,....,, 
Lio•itsm 

000o00,00. 00409.“ 
Ur 

707. 
ta,......aa. I 

	

01000.71.0 	T.. 
T•o0 	• 

*me 

uos 
I 

Ost•••••coscier. 
V* Ots. 

_ TA. 
TOTAL 

Ocmc 
000 GO OW 0op MR MO Vsta MD 

COI 07.11 Oya07icO0o.000100011160M1Poot 

4001•10.1.000•116414.0109. 
Ceacdokoft NW,. I•100 Ye 
ii.othamoccralOponde 
0011.0100.000001•0•0 chino 0 4101,140 490.104 • CD 

I 

CO a • 
calbdo•a•a0.10.1•00eoct O. 
101.1.01.11,1161ftilmasa0 

, 11......—,..... —I...O.—E. 

7.01 TdalOgookoIdNo6P0Ox 

Ico1.10110.011•01110,11.1.00.001 
Cocol.Osolch ono fict•O•O/0 

0pot0lloucalc 
Calekteloiffaillip6P•••rOWIto 0 7...0 177O10 

1 

CA CO 4 .• 
coOol.ocaolobsoftcolloc1 hip. 
Oharn210600ssourmen 

...000/00090041nentabs• 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 9



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Appendix 4 

AMENDMENT 1-APPENDIX 4 

EXHIBIT 2 - APPENDIX A2 

CD0501-001 MILESTONE PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

1.01 — 1.04 Overall 24,090,308 0 0 

Engineering deliverables 
including: 1) Engineering 

Studies; 2) Detailed Engineering 
including As-Builts; 3) 
Engineering FAT Tests and 4) 
Engineering Documentation (as 
per SDR) 

Progressed using the following rules of 

credit: 

a) 50% upon e submission of 
document by Contractor to 
Company 

b) 20% upon 2nd  submission of 
document by Contractor to 
Company (if required) 

c) Remaining amount of document 
payment upon Accepted by 

Company 

Payment to a maximum of 90% of 
combined Line Item Values. Balance 

upon Approval by Company of ALL 
engineering deliverables. 

Supplier Document Register submitted with 
each invoice, noting status of each 

deliverable. Payment on individual Line Item 
Value: 
a) Milestone achieved when document 

received by Company for first time 
b) Milestone achieved when document 

received by Company for second time 
c) Milestone achieved when document 

returned Accepted by Company 

1.05 — 1.08 Overall 12,889,264 167,844 0 0 

Project Management and 

Controls, QA/QC, HSE and 
Mobilization/Demobilization (St. 

John's Office) 

For CAD: $592,488 payable in 3 equal 
instalments for the first 3 months. The 
remaining amount at 2.44% (based upon 

41 months duration July 2014 to 
November 2017) of remaining line Items 
Value per calendar month. 
For GBP: full amount payable in 3 equal 

instalments for the first 3 months. 

Payment on total value of all Line Item 
Values. Payable per calendar month upon the 

later of the Effective Date or Contract 
Execution 

1.10 Overall 99,464 0 0 0 

Training 100% payment upon completion of Item 

scope of work 

Milestone achieved at Completion of scope of 

work as described in Exhibit 1 Scope of Work, 
Section 2.6 

1.11 Overall 636,197 0 0 0 

Operation and Maintenance 8.33% (based upon 12 months duration) 
of Line Item Value per calendar month 

Milestone achieved at Completion of first 12 
months of scope of work as described in 
Exhibit 1 Scope of Work, Section 2.7 

1.12 Overall 5,803,719 0 0 0 
Warranty Cost 100% payment upon Substantial 

Completion 

Payment upon issuance of Substantial 
Completion Certificate defined In Articles of 

Page 1 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 10



Agreement C00501-001 
Amendment 01 

Aopendix4 
Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 
Value 
(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 
Value 
(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

this Agreement 

1.13 Overall 158,568 0 0 0 
Cost of Insurance 100% payment upon receipt by 

Company of all insurance certificates 
Milestone achieved upon receipt of all 

insurance certificates by Company 

1.14 Overall 3,607,241 0 0 0 

Performance Bond 100% payment upon receipt by 

Company of Performance Bond in 
accordance with Article 7 of this 
Agreement and Exhibit 14 — 
Performance Security 

Milestone achieved upon receipt by Company 
of Performance Bond in accordance with 
Article 7 of this Agreement and Exhibit 14 — 
Performance Security 

1.15 / 1.16 Overall 1,489,850 0 0 0 

Letter of Credit 100% payment upon receipt by 

Company of Letter of Credit in 
accordance with Article 7 of this 
Agreement and Exhibit 14— 
Performance Security 

Milestone achieved upon receipt by Company 
of Letter of Credit in accordance with Article 
7 of this Agreement and Exhibit 14 — 
Performance Security 

2.01 MF 9384061 0 0 0  

Site Management 3.57% (based upon 28 months duration 

March 2015 to June 2017) of Line Item 
Value per calendar month 

Payable per calendar month upon site 
opening— defined as directly after 
completion of Mobilization of Staff and 
Equipment (see item 2.02 below) 

2.02 MF 526,638 0 0 0 
Mobilization of Staff and 
Equipment 

100% payment upon completion of 
mobilization at Site 

Milestone criteria to be defined in the 
Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 

Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

2.03 MF 3,122,288 0 0 0 

Temporary Site Facilities 100% payment upon completion of 

installation of temporary site facilities 

Milestone criteria to be defined in the 

Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 
Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

2.04 MF 11,510,434 0 0 0 

General Civil Works Payable monthly on achieved progress 

of the civil works as Approved by 
Company 

Payment upon achieved progress (percent 
complete) as Approved by Company 

2.05 MF 3,649,665 0 0 0 

Valve Halls a) Engineering and Procurement 

payment 100% upon delivery of 
AHU and Chillers for Value Halls at 

Site 
b) Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the building 
erection as Approved by Company 

a) Milestone achieved 	upon 	receipt 	by 
Company of Material Receiving Report. 

Report to show all material received 
and 	inspected; 	any 	damages 	or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to achieve 
this Milestone 

b) Payment 	upon 	achieved 	progress 
(percent complete) 	as Approved 	by 
Company 

Page 2 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 11



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 
Apgendix 4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

2.06 ME 3,400,103 0 0 0 

Control Building a) Engineering and Procurement 

payment 100% upon delivery of 

AHU and Chillers for Control 

Building at Site 

b) Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the building 

erection as Approved by Company 

a) Milestone 	achieved 	upon 	receipt 	by 

Company of Material Receiving Report. 

Report to show all material received and 

inspected; any damages or deficiencies 

must be cleared to the satisfaction of 

the Company to achieve this Milestone 

b) Payment 	upon 	achieved 	progress 

(percent 	complete) 	as 	Approved 	by 

Company 

2.07 ME 27,244,909 3,861,455 282,093 298,978 

Supply, Shipping and 

Installation of Converter 

Transformers 

iii. 	Remaining of "main 
 

a) Engineering, Procurement and 

Shipping payment per the following 

milestones: 

I. 	CAD 670,735 and 100% of 

GBP,EUR and USD upon 

Purchase Order(PO)/slot 

reservation booked 

B. 	84.4% of "main equipment" 

CAD value upon confirmation 

ready for shipping (FAT 

complete) 

equipment" CAD value upon 

receipt at Site. 

b) Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the equipment 

installation as Approved by 

Company 

*list of "main equipment" for Line 

Items shown at end of this table. 

Payment may be claimed as 

individual pieces of equipment 

reach each milestone noted above. 

2.08 to 2.13 MF 74,496,607 0 0 0 

Supply, Shipping and 

Installation of 1) HVac Filters; 2) 

315kV HVac breakers; 3) HVdc 

Equipment; 4) Valve cooling 

equipment; 5) Fire detection 

a) 	Engineering, Procurement and 

Shipping payment per the following 

milestones: 

i. 	25% of "main equipment" 

value upon Purchase 

a) 	Milestone achieved: 

i. 	upon receipt by Company of 

unpriced PO where PO placement 

timing is consistent with 

Contractor's overall schedule 

Page 3 

( 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 12



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Appendix 4 

Line Item Site Value 
(CAD) 

Value 
(GBP) 

Value 
(EUR) 

Value 
(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

and protection equipment; and 

6) Miscellaneous electrical 
equipment 

Order(PO)fslot reservation 

booked 
ii. 65% of "main equipment" 

value upon confirmation ready 

for shipping (FAT complete) 
iii. 10% of "main equipment' 

value upon receipt at site, 

b) Construction payable monthly on 
achieved progress of the equipment 

installation as Approved by Company 

*List of "main equipment' for Line Items 
shown at end of this table. Payment may 
be claimed as individual pieces of 
equipment reach each milestone noted 
above. 

ii. 	upon receipt by Company of FAT 
report and shipping release form 

Hi. 	upon receipt by Company of 

Material Receiving Report. Report 
to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

b) 	Payment upon achieved progress 
(percent complete) as Approved by 
Company 

2.14 MF 1,141,905 0 0 0 

Static Testing and 
Commissioning 

100% payment upon completion of 
Static Checks as approved by Company 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
Static Checks as described in Section 11 of 

the Testing and Commissioning Specification 
and Approved by Company 

2.15 MF 225,702 0 0 0 

Demobilization 100% payment upon removal of 
temporary facilities and cleaning of 
Contractor's laydown area at Site 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
demobilization activities as Approved by 
Company 

2.16 

(Converter 
Transformer) 

MF 3,600,923 620,571 47,016 0 

Mandatory Spare Parts and 

Tools 

Spare converter transformer: 
i. 100% of GBP and Euro value 

upon Purchase Order(PO)/slot 

reservation booked 
H. 	86.7% of item CAD Value upon 

confirmation ready for 
shipping (FAT complete) 

iii. 13.3% of Item CAD Value upon 
receipt at Site 

Milestone achieved: 
i. upon receipt by Company of 

unpriced PO where PO placement 
timing is a consistent with 
Contractor's overall schedule 

ii. upon receipt by Company of FAT 
report and shipping release form 

ill. 	upon receipt by Company of 
Material Receiving Report. Report 

to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 

satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

Page 4 

Ci 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 13



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Aooendix4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

2.16 (All 

Other Spares) 
MF 4,552,364 0 0 0 

Mandatory Spare Parts and 
Tools 

a) 	100% payment upon delivery to Site 
of all other spares 

a) 	Milestone achieved upon receipt by 
Company of Material Receiving Reports 
for all other spares. Report to show 
equipment received and inspected; any 

damages or deficiencies must be cleared 
to the satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

3.01 FP Z239,365 0 0 0 

Site Management 16.66% (based upon 6 months duration 
April 2016 to September 2016) of Line 
Item Value per calendar month 

Payable per calendar month upon site 
opening — defined as directly after 

completion of Mobilization of Staff and 
Equipment (see Item 3.02 below) 

3.02 FP 309,748 0 0 0 

Mobilization of Staff and 

Equipment 

100% payment upon completion of 
mobilization at Site 

Milestone criteria to be defined in the 
Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 
Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

3.03 FP 398,318 0 0 0 

Temporary Site Facilities 100% payment upon completion of 

installation of temporary site facilities 

Milestone criteria to be defined in the 
Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 
Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

3.04 FP 1,023,753 0 0 0 

Building - Control Room a) Engineering and Procurement - 
100% payment upon delivery of 

building at Site 

b) Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the building 
erection as Approved by Company 

a) Milestone achieved upon receipt by 

Company of Material Receiving Report. 
Report to show all material received and 
inspected; any damages or deficiencies 

must be cleared to the satisfaction of the 
Company to achieve this Milestone 

b) Payment upon achieved progress (% 
complete) as Approved by Company 

3.06/3.07 FP 6,185,766 0 0 0 

Supply, Shipping and 
Installation of HVdc, Fire 
Detection and Protection 

equipment 

a) 	Engineering, Procurement and 
Shipping paid per the following 

milestones: 

i. 25% of "main equipment' 
value upon PO/slot reservation 

booked 
ii. 65% of "main equipment" 

value upon confirmation of 

ready for shipping (FAT 

complete) 
iii. 10% of 'main equipment' 

value upon receipt at site 

b) 	Construction payable monthly 	on 

achieved progress of the equipment 

a) 	Milestone achieved: 
i. upon receipt by Company of 

unpriced PO where PO placement 
timing is consistent with on 
Contractor's overall schedule 

L 	upon receipt by Company of FAT 
report and shipping release form 

ii. upon receipt by Company of 

Material Receiving Report. Report 
to show equipment received and 

inspected; any damages or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 

satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

Page 5 

Y)) 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 14



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Aopendix 4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

installation as Approved by 
Company 

*List of "main equipment" for Line Items 

shown at end of this table. Payment may 
be claimed as individual pieces of 

equipment reach each milestone noted 
above. 

b) 	Payment upon achieved progress 
(percent complete) as Approved by 
Company 

3,08 FP 207,284 0 0 0 

Static Testing and 
Commissioning 

100% payment upon completion of 
Static Checks as approved by Company 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
Static Checks as described in Section 11 of 
the Testing and Commissioning Specification 
and Approved by Company 

3.09 FP 132,749 0 0 0 

Demobilization 100% payment upon removal of 
temporary facilities and cleaning of 

Contractor's laydown area at Site 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 

demobilization activities as Approved by 
Company 

3.10 FP 185,456 0 0 0 

Mandatory Spare Parts and 

Tools 

100% payment upon delivery to Site of 

all spares 

Milestone achieved upon receipt by Company 

of Material Receiving Reports for all spares. 
Report to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or deficiencies must 
be cleared to the satisfaction of the Company 
to achieve this Milestone 

4.01 SC 2,179,897 0 0 0 

Site Management 16.66% (based upon 6 months duration 
May 2016 to October 2016) of Line Item 

Value per calendar month 

Payable per calendar month upon site 
opening — defined as directly after 

completion of Mobilization of Staff and 
Equipment (see Item 4.02 below) 

4.02 SC 308,859 0 0 0 

Mobilization of Staff and 

Equipment 

100% payment upon completion of 

mobilization at Site 

Milestone criteria to be defined in the 
Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 

Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

4.03 SC 396,808 0 0 0 

Temporary Site Facilities 100% payment upon completion of 
installation of temporary site facilities 

Milestone criteria to be defined in the 
Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 
Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

4,04 SC 1,021,137 0 0 0 

Building - Control Room a) Engineering and Procurement - 
100% payment upon delivery of 

building at Site 
b) Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the building 
erection as Approved by Company 

a) Milestone achieved upon receipt by 
Company of Material Receiving Report. 

Report to show all material received and 
inspected; any damages or deficiencies 

must be cleared to the satisfaction of the 
Company to achieve this Milestone 

b) Payment upon achieved progress 
(percent complete) as Approved by 

Page 6 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 15



Agreement CDO501-001 

Amendment 01 
Aooendix4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

Company 

4.06/4.07 SC 6,131,522 0 0 0 

Supply, Shipping and 
Installation of HVdc, Fire 

Detection and Protection 

equipment 

a) 	Engineering, Procurement and 
Shipping paid per the following 
milestones: 

i 	25% of "main equipment" 
value upon PO/slot reservation 
booked 

ii. 65% of "main equipment" 
value upon confirmation of 

ready for shipping (FAT 
complete) 

iii. 10% of "main equipment" 

value upon receipt at site 
b) 	Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the equipment 

installation as Approved by 
Company 

*List of "main equipment" for line Items 
shown at end of this table. Payment may 

be claimed as individual pieces of 

equipment reach each milestone noted 
above. 

a) 	Milestone achieved: 
i. upon receipt by Company of 

unpriced PO where PO placement 
timing is consistent with 

Contractor's overall schedule 
ii. upon receipt by Company of FAT 

report and shipping release form 
iii. upon receipt by Company of 

Material Receiving Report. Report 

to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

b) 	Payment upon achieved progress 
(percent complete) as Approved by 
Company 

4.08 SC 207,284 0 0 0 

Static Testing and 
Commissioning 

100% payment upon completion of 
Static Checks as approved by Company 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
Static Checks as described in Section 11 of 
the Testing and Commissioning Specification 
and Approved by Company 

4.09 SC 132,749 0 0 0 

Demobilization 100% payment upon removal of 
temporary facilities and cleaning of 

Contractor's laydown area at Site 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
demobilization activities as Approved by 

Company 

4.10 SC 607,759 0 0 0 

Mandatory Spare Parts and 

Tools 

100% payment upon delivery to Site of 

all spares 

Milestone achieved upon receipt by Company 

of Material Receiving Reports for all spares. 

Report to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or deficiencies must 

be cleared to the satisfaction of the Company 
to achieve this Milestone 

5.01 SOP 10,870,374 0 0 0 Site Management 3.57% (based upon 28 months duration Payable per calendar month upon site 

Page 7 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 16



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 
A endix 4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

March 2015 to June 2017) of Line Item 
Value per calendar month 

opening — defined as directly after 

completion of Mobilization of Staff and 
Equipment (see Item 5.02 below) 

5.02 SOP 1,746,252 0 0 0 

Mobilization of Staff and 

Equipment 

100% payment upon completion of 

mobilization at Site 
Milestone criteria to be defined in the 

Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 
Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

5.03 SOP 2,705,058 0 0 0 
Temporary Site Facilities 100% payment upon completion of 

installation of temporary site facilities 
Milestone criteria to be defined in the 
Mobilization Plan which forms part of the 
Project Execution Plan (A07 in SDR) 

5.04 SOP 8,430,910 0 0 0 
General Civil Works Payable monthly on achieved progress 

of the zivil works as Approved by 
Company 

Payment upon achieved progress (percent 
complete) as Approved by Company 

5.05 SOP 3,891,566 0 0 0 

Valve Halls a) Engineering and Procurement 
payment 100% upon delivery of 

AHU and Chillers for Value Halls at 

Site 
b) Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the building 
erection as Approved by Company 

a) Milestone achieved upon receipt by 
Company of Material Receiving Report. 

Report to show all material received 
and 	inspected; 	any 	damages 	or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to achieve 
this Milestone 

b) Payment 	upon 	achieved 	progress 
(percent complete) 	as Approved 	by 
Company 

5.06 SOP 3,225,416 0 0 0 

Control Building a) Engineering and Procurement 
payment 100% upon delivery of 
AHU and Chillers for Control 

Building at Site 
b) Construction payment monthly on 

achieved progress of the building 

erection as Approved by Company 

a) Milestone achieved 	upon 	receipt 	by 
Company of Material Receiving Report. 
Report to show all material received and 

inspected; any damages or deficiencies 
must be cleared to the satisfaction of 

the Company to achieve this Milestone 
b) Payment 	upon 	achieved 	progress 

(percent 	complete) 	as 	Approved 	by 
Company 

5.07 SOP 23,644,495 3,602,290 282,093 149,488 

Supply, Shipping and 
Installation of Converter 

Transformers, 

a) 	Engineering, Procurement and 
Shipping paid per the following 

milestones: 
i. 	CAD 260,841 and 100% 

of GBP,EUR and USD 

a) 	Milestone achieved: 
I. 	upon receipt by Company of 

unpriced PO where PO placement 

timing is consistent with 
Contractor's overall schedule 

Page 8 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 17



Agreement C00501-001 
Amendment 01 

AIDDendix4 
Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

upon Purchase 
Order(PO)/slot 
reservation booked 

ii. 85.6% of "main 
equipment" CAD value 
upon confirmation of 
ready for shipping (FAT 
complete) 

iii. remaining of CAD "main 
equipment" value upon 

receipt at Site 
Construction payable monthly on 
achieved progress of the equipment 

installation as Approved by 
Company 

ii. upon receipt by Company of FAT 

report and shipping release form 
iii. upon receipt by Company of 

Material Receiving Report. Report 
to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or 

deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

b) 	Payment upon achieved progress 

(percent complete) as Approved by 
Company 

*List 	"main of 	equipment" for Line Items 
shown at end of this table. Payment may 
be claimed as individual pieces of 
equipment reach each milestone noted 
above. 

5.08 to 5.13 SOP 75,304,134 0 0 0 

Supply, Shipping and 

Installation of 1) HVac Filters; 2) 

315kV HVac breakers;3) HVdc 
Equipment; 4) Valve cooling 

equipment; 5) Fire detection 

and protection equipment; and 
6) Misc electrical equipment 

a) 	Engineering, Procurement and 

Shipping paid per the following 

milestones: 
i. 25% of "main equipment" 

value upon Purchase 
Order(P0)/slot 
reservation booked 

ii. 65% of "main equipment" 
value upon confirmation 
of ready for shipping (FAT 

complete) 
iii. 10% of "main equipment" 

value upon receipt at Site 
Construction payable monthly on 

achieved progress of the equipment 

installation as Approved by 
Company 

.. 

a 	Milestone achieved: 
i. upon receipt by Company of 

unpriced PO where PO placement 
timing is consistent with 

Contractor's overall schedule 
ii. upon receipt by Company of FAT 

report and shipping release form 
iii. upon receipt by Company of 

Material Receiving Report. Report 
to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or 

deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

b) 	Payment upon achieved progress 
(percent complete) as Approved by 

Company 

Page 9 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 18



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Appendix 4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

*List of "main equipment" for Line 
Items shown at end of this table. 

Payment may be claimed as 
individual pieces of equipment 

reach each milestone noted above. 

5.14 SOP 1,141,905 0 0 0 

Static Testing and 
Commissioning 

100% payment upon completion of 
Static Checks as approved by Company 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 

Static Checks as described in Section 11 of 
the Testing and Commissioning Specification 
and Approved by Company 

5.15 SOP 748,394 0 0 0 
Demobilization 100% payment upon removal of 

temporary facilities and cleaning of 
Contractor's laydown area at Site 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
demobilization activities as Approved by 

Company 

5.16 
(Converter 

Transformer) 

SOP 3,364,590 577,377 47,016 0 

Mandatory Spare Parts and 

Tools 

Spare converter transformer: 

I. 	100% of Item GBP and EUR 
Value upon Purchase 
Order(PO)/slot reservation 

booked 
ii. 86.7% of Item CAD Value upon 

confirmation ready for 
shipping (FAT complete) 

iii. 13.3% of Item CAD Value upon 

receipt at Site 

Milestone achieved: 
I. 	upon receipt by Company of 

un priced PO where PO placement 
timing is consistent with 
Contractor's overall schedule 

ii. upon receipt by Company of FAT 
report and shipping release form 

iii. upon receipt by Company of 
Material Receiving Report. Report 

to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or 
deficiencies must be cleared to the 
satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

5.16 (All 
Other Spares) 

SOP 4,647,385 0 0 0 

Mandatory Spare Parts and 

Tools 

a) 100% payment upon delivery to Site 
of spare converter transformer 

b) 100% payment upon delivery to Site 

of all other spares 

a) Milestone achieved upon receipt by 

Company of Material Receiving Report. 
Report to show equipment received and 
inspected; any damages or deficiencies 

must be cleared to the satisfaction of 
the Company to achieve this Milestone 

b) Milestone achieved upon receipt by 
Company of Material Receiving Reports 
for all other spares. Report to show 
equipment received and inspected; any 
damages or deficiencies must be cleared 
to the satisfaction of the Company to 
achieve this Milestone 

Page 10 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 19



Agreement CD0501-001 

Amendment 01 

Appendix 4 

Line Item Site Value 

(CAD) 

Value 

(GBP) 

Value 

(EUR) 

Value 

(USD) 

Description Payment Schedule Criteria 

6.00 Overall 826,944 0 0 0 

Dynamic Testing and 
Commissioning at low power 

100% payment upon completion of 
Dynamic Testing and Commissioning at 
low power as approved by Company 

Milestone achieved upon completion of 
Dynamic Testing and Commissioning at low 
power as described in Section 11 of the 
Testing and Commissioning Specification and 
Approved by Company 

6.01 Overall 269,543 0 0 0 

Trial operation at low power 100% payment upon completion of Trial 

Operation at low power as approved by 

Company 

Milestone achieved upon completion of Trial 

Operation at low power as described in 
Section 12 of the Testing and Commissioning 
Specification and Approved by Company 

TOTAL 354,115,630 8,829,537 658,218 448,466 

Notes: 

1. Holdback of 10% not shown in values above. Holdback to be paid as per Article 25 of this Agreement. 

2. Line Items do not need to be claimed sequentially 

3. One invoice per month (per currency) to be invoiced with milestones above shown separately 

4. Payment as per Article 12 of this Agreement. 

Page 11 

P, 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 20



Agreement CD0501-001 
Amendment 01 

Appendix 4 

AMENDMENT 1- APPENDIX 4 

EXHIBIT 2- APPENDIX A2 - MAIN EQUIPMENT LIST 

Site Currency Line Item % of Line Item/Currency Main Equipment 

MF/SP CAD 2.07/5.07 100% Converter transformers 

MF/SP GBP 2.07/5.07 100% Converter transformers 

MF/SP EUR 2.07/5.07 100% Converter transformers 

MF/SP USD 2.07/5.07 100% Converter transformers 

MF/SP CAD 2.08/5.08 70% AC Filter CB (4x) 

MF/SP CAD 2.08/5.08 30% AC Filter DSC (4x) 

MF/SP GBP 2.08/5.08 100% Resistors 

MF/SP EUR 2.08/5.08 80% Capacitor banks 

MF/SP EUR 2.08/5.08 20% Filter Reactors 

MF/SP USD 2.08/5.08 100% AC filter Cis 

MF/SP CAD 2.09/5.09 100% AC Busbar CB (8x) 

MF/SP GBP 2.10/5.10 75% Valves 

MF/SP GBP 2.10/5.10 25% Controls & Protection panels for Converter equipment 

MF/SP CAD 2.10/5.10 100% DC DSC 

MF/SP EUR 2.10/5.10 30% Smoothing reactor 

MF/SP EUR 2.10/5.10 70% Wall bushings 

MF/SP USD 2.10/5.10 70% Valves 

MF/SP USD 2.10/5.10 30% DC CTs 

MF/SP EUR 2.11/5.11 100% Cooling plant 

MF/SP CAD 2.12/5.12 100% Fire detection system 

MF/SP CAD 2.13/5.13 20% Diesel generator 

MF/SP CAD 2.13/5.13 50% Batteries/chargers 

MF/SP CAD 2.13/5.13 10% Auxiliary transformers 

MF/SP CAD 2.13/5.13 20% Distribution board 

MF/SP EUR 2.13/5.13 100% Controls & Protection panels for station equipment 

FP, SC CAD 3.06/4.06 100% Fire detection system 

FP CAD 3.07 50% Batteries/chargers 

FP CAD 3.07 30% Distribution board 

FP CAD 3.07 20% Line Fault Locator 

SC CAD 4.07 45% Batteries/chargers 

SC CAD 4.07 25% Distribution board 

SC CAD 4.07 15% Line Fault Locator 

SC CAD 4.07 15% HSS 

FP, SC GBP 3.07/4.07 100% Post insulators 

FP, SC EUR 3.07/4.07 30% HV surge arrestors 

FP, SC EUR 3.07/4.07 70% DC DSC 

FP, SC US$ 3.07/4.07 100% DC CTs 

Note: For Company purposes only, the warranty time period limitation may commence on delivery of the last 
Main Equipment Item above. Refer to Article 17.1 on warranty period. 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 21



360,000,000 

345,000,000 

330,000,000 

315,000,000 

300,000,000 

285,000,000 

270,000,000 

255,000,000 

240,000,000 

225,000,000 

210,000,000 

195,000,000 

180,000,000 

165,000,000 

750,000,000 

135,000,000 

120,000,000 

105,000,000 

90,000,000 

75,000,000 

60,000,000 J 

45,000,000 

30,000,000 

15,000,090 • 

.....4■11M  • •  M.-  

0 

ANNUAL PAYMENT SCHEDULE BY CURRENCY (CUMULATIVE) 

02 	03 	04 	Q1 	Q2 	0.3 	04 
	

01 	Q2 	03 	Q4 	01 	0.2 	C13 	Q4 	Q1 	Q2 

2014 
	

2015 
	

2016 
	

2017 
	

2018 

2014 2015 2016 2017 
Q2 0.3 C14 Q1 112 03 Q4 0.1 Q2 03 0.4 (11 (12 Q3 Q4 0.1 Q2 

19,020,861 33,018,823 51,087,017 65,941,803 82,386,500 106,064,059 185,047,452 238,046,511 265,215,149 281,475,343 290,947,083 304,275,058 309,353,915 346,276,847 353,914,006 354,065,042 354,115,630 
7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 7,945,583 7,946,583 7,946,583 8,829,537 8,829,537 8,829,537 8,829,537 

592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 592,396 658,218 658,218 658,218 658,218 
403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 403,619 448,466 448,466 448,466 448,466 

CAD 

GBP 

OUR 

US 

Agreement C00501-001 

Amendment 01 

Appendix 5 

CIMFP Exhibit P-02992 Page 22


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22



